INMARTECH 2004 PROGRAMME
21SEPTEMBER
TOBEHELD AT THE BRITISH ANTARCTIC SURVEY, CAMBRIDGE

If you have any concerns please contact us on the mobile numbers below:
David Blake 07711 178970

Sophie Har mer 07958 536430
Pogters will be put up in the conference room during the lunch bresk.

Monday 20 September

0900hrs Bus to collect you from the Porters Lodge, New Hall.
0930 hrs Welcome and introduction

0945 hrs British Antarctic Survey presentation

1015 hrs Coffeeftea

Chair- Woody Sutherland
Resear ch Vessels

1030 hrs RRS Charles Darwin evolves into James Cook.
Edward Cooper (SOC).
1100 hrs The new RV G.O.Sars — amultipurpose research vessd.
Hans Petter Knudsen (Ingtitute Marine Research, Norway).
1130 hrs RRS James Clark Ross — time for amid-life refit.
David Blake (BAS).
1200 hrs Ships operations within NIWA.
John Hadfied (NIWA).
1230 hrs Lunch
Chair — Steve Bremner
ROVs
1345 hrs ROV and navigation facilitieson RV G.O.Sars
Aggeir Steindand (Ingtitute Marine Research, Norway).
1415 hrs Loss of the full ocean depth ROV Kako — search for the ROV
Kako vehicle.
Tetsuji Maki (JAMSTEC).
1445 hrs Loss of the full ocean depth ROV Kaiko. The cause of
secondary cable fracture.
Noriyasu Y amauchi (JAMSTEC).
1515 hrs Coffee/tea
1545 hrs The SOC ISISROV.
Peter Mason (SOC).
Buoys
1615 hrs The Triton buoy array .
Atsuo Ito (JAMSTEC)
1645 hrs Recovery of a Triton buoy by Indonesian ship.

Koichi Takao (Marine Works, Jgpan Ltd.)

1730 hrs Welcome party



Tuesday 21 September
Chair - Mak Willis

AUVs

0930 hrs Initid test of the Sentry AUV.
Barrie Walden (WHOI)
Moorings

0945 hrs Mooring deployment techniques (video)
Jack Schilling (N10Z)

1000 hrs A look into a moored observatory and its components.
Andrew Girard (WHOI)
I nstrumentation

1030 hrs Introduction to the Roya NIOZ department of marine
technology and recent projects.
Marck Smit (NIOZ)

1100 hrs Coffeeftea.

1130 hrs Standardisng high-resolution marine meteorology.
Phil McGillivary (US Coastguard)

1200 hrs Undulating Towed Body Operations (FlyingFish VPR)
Andrew Girard (WHOI)

1215 hrs Lunch

Chair — Alexander Shor

1330 hrs Advancesin sediment profiling technology.
Peter Bennett (Kongsberg Simrad)

1400 hrs New developments in acoustic reference systems.
Nigd Kdland — (Sonardyne)

1430 hrs Instrumentation and data handling on WHOI’ s new coastal
research vessd “Tiogd'.
Barrie Waden (WHOI)

1500 hrs Coffee/tea

1545 hrs Tour of BAS

1930 hrs Inmartech dinner at New Hal.



Wednesday 22 September

Char — Barrie Walden

0930 hrs

1000 hrs

1030 hrs
1100 hrs

1130 hrs

1200 hrs

1230 hrs

IT Systems
IT systems on RRS James Clark Ross.
Jeremy Robst (BAYS)

Data M anagement

Geophysica datamanagement 2004 in JAMSTEC
(Bathymetry data management and method of processing.
Shinichi Hosoya (Nippon Marine Enterprises)

Coffeeftea

Some qudity control procedures of RV Miral data
Y asutekalmai (Globa Ocean Devel opment Inc.)
Handling of Bathymetric detaa BAS.

Rob Larter (BAS)

Communications

Ship to ship/shore wirde ss mesh networking in the UNOLS
flet.

Toby Martin (Oregon State University) and Va Schmidt
(Lamont-Doherty earth Observatoary)

Lunch

Chair — Jeremy Armitage

1345 hrs

1415 hrs

1500 hrs

1515 hrs

VSAT communications within the British Antarctic Survey
ChrisHill (BAS)

Calibration

Cdlibration of conductivity, temperature and depth (CTD)
ingruments.

Paul Ridout (OSIL, UK)

Close of mesting.

Coffegltea



Thursday 23 September

0900hrs

0930 hrs

1130 hrs
1230 hrs
1400 hrs
1700 hrs

Social Event Participants

David Blake and Sophie Harmer to meet delegates at New Hall
and transport them to the Quayside.

Walking tour of Cambridge with Rose and Mike induding
vigit to Kings College Chapd

Madingley, Grantchester
Lunch at Duxford Lodge Hotel
Tour of Duxford Air Museum.

Coach return to Cambridge.



Franklin Frantz Department of Environmental Affairs Marine And Coastal Management, South Africa ffrantz@deat.gov.za

Mark Willis Oregon State University, USA willis@coas.oregonstate.edu
Dr Yasutaka Imai Global Ocean Development, Inc, Japan imai@godi.co.jp

Satoshi Okumura Global Ocean Development, Inc, Japan okumura@godi.co.jp

Barrie Walden Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution, USA bwalden@whoi.edu

John Hadfield National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research, New Zealand Lhadfield@nivwa.co.nz
Edward Cooper Southampton Oceanography Centre ebc@soc.soton.ac.uk

Faith Hampshire Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution, USA fhampshire@wvwwhoi.edu
Eugene Lavelle (Mr) Marine Technology Ltd, Ireland carolelavelle@ireland.com
Toby Martin Oregon State University, USA tobv@coas.oregonstate.edu
Peter Bennett Kongsberg Maritime, Scotland peter.bennett@konasbera.com
Woody Sutherland Scripps Institute of Oceanography, USA woodvs@ucsd.edu

Koichi Takao Marine Works Japan Ltd takao@mwj.co.ip

Naoko Takahashi Marine Works Japan Ltd takahashi@mwij.co.jp

Atsuo Ito Japanese Marine Science and Technology Centre itoa@jamstec.go.jp

Akira So Marine Works Japan Ltd sou@mwj.co.jp

Bill Dwyer Instrumentation Unit Manager, MTDS Ltd, Ireland bill.dwyer@mtds.ie

Fergal Dwyer MTDS Ltd "

Marck Smit Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research, Holland msmit@nioz.nl

Jack Schilling Rovyal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research, Holland jack@nioz.nl

Willem Polman Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research, Holland willem@nioz.nl

Hans Petter Knudsen Institute of Marine Research, Norway hansk@imr.no

Tetsuiji Maki Japanese Marine Science and Technology Centre makit@jamstec.qo.ip
Asgeir Steinsland Institute of Marine Research, Norway asgeir.steinsland@imr.no
Dr Alexander Shor National Science Foundation, USA ashor@nsf.aov

Andre Cattrijsse Flanders Marine Institute VVLIZ, Belgium andre.cattriisse@vliz. be
Tiess Hernandez Flanders Marine Institute VVLIZ, Belgium francisco . hernandez@vliz.be
Stephen Thomas CSIRO Marine Research, Hobart, Australia stephen.thomas@csiro.au
Shinichi Hosoya Nippon Marine Enterprises Ltd, Japan hosoyash@jamstec.go.jp
Emma Northrop Southampton Oceanography Centre enorth@soc.soton.ac.uk
Geraint West Southampton Oceanography Centre gerw@soc.soton.ac.uk

Liz Rourke Southampton Oceanography Centre elr@soc.soton.ac.uk
Noriyasu Yamauchi Japanese Marine Science and Technology Centre yamauchi@nme.co.jp
Lynne Butler University of Rhode Island, Graduate School of Oceanography, USA lynnebutler@seawave.net
Richard Saunders US Coast Guard ESU Seattle rsaunders@pacnorwest.uscg.mil
Dr Phil McGillivary US Coast Guard Icebreakers pmcdillivarv@epdll1 . uscg.mil
Jeremy Armitage Head of ITS, British Antarctic Survey isar@bas.ac.uk

Jeremy Robst Support Engineer, British Antarctic Survey ipro@bas.ac.uk

Peter Mason Southampton Oceanography Centre piMm@soc.soton.ac.uk

Dave Turner Southampton Oceanography Centre dart@soc.soton.ac.uk
Simon Dodd Southampton Oceanography Centre simon.dodd@soc.soton.ac.uk
Steve Bremner Head of Enaineering Technoloqgy British Antarctic Survey sftbr@bas.ac.uk

Doug Willis IT Support Engineer, British Antarctic Survey ddw@bas.ac.uk

Andrew Girard Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution, USA Agirard@whoi.edu

Nigel Kelland Operations Director, Sonardyne nk@sonardyne.co.uk

Barry Cairns Sonardyne bc@sonardyne.co.uk

Rob Larter Marine Geophysicist, British Antarctic Survey rdla@bas.ac.uk

Chris Hill Communications Engineer, British Antarctic Survey cshi@bas.ac.uk

Nick Smedley Sonardyne njs@sonardyne.co.uk

Paul Ridout Ocean Scientific International Ltd paul.ridout@osil.co.uk
Steve Greenaway Ocean Scientific International Ltd steve.areeawav@osil.co.uk
lan Waddington Southampton Oceanography Centre inw@soc.soton.ac.uk

David Blake Head Technical Services. British Antarctic Survey d.blake@bas.ac.uk

Sophie Harmer Personal Assistant to Head of Technical Services, British Antarctic Survey techadmin@bas.ac.uk

Ben Norrish Plant Technician, British Antarctic Survey brno@bas.ac.uk

Chris Hindley Ships proaramme & Operations Manager, British Antarctic Survey cihh@bas.ac.uk

Martin Bell Vehicles Engineer, British Antarctic Survey mhb@bas.ac.uk

Steve White Head of VVehicles Section, British Antarctic Survey sgw@bas.ac.uk



